Last Updated: 2025.01.02.

# Hyunbae Jeon

**Affiliation** Department of Life Science, College of Natural Sciences,

Hanyang University, Seoul, 04763

**Phone** +82-2-2220-2428

+82-10-3168-7638

Email jhbharvey9999@gmail.com

harvey9999@hanyang.ac.kr

## **EDUCATION**

**Department of Life Science, Hanyang University** 

Candidate for M.S/Ph.D. Joint Program in Life Science

**Seoul, Republic of Korea** September 2024 – Present

Department of Life Science, Hanyang University

Bachelor of Science in Life Science (GPA: 4.03/4.5)

**Seoul, Republic of Korea** March 2018 – February 2024

## RESEARCH PROJECTS

**Project Member** 

March 2024 - Present

Quality Evaluation of Personalized Neoantigen-based Anticancer drugs

## **HONORS AND AWARDS**

Honors

Seoul, Republic of Korea

Graduate Scholarship for M.S/Ph.D. Joint Program

September 2024 – Present

#### Awards

• 3<sup>d</sup> Prize, 2022 Academic Activity Program for the College of Natural Sciences, Hanyang University

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Languages: Korean (Native), English (Intermediate)
- Programming: Proficiency in Python and R programming language. Familiarity with Linux system.